F21000005888

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Add	dress)			
(Cit)	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
		MAIL		
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:			

Office Use Only



10/14/21--01009--001 **70.00



COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: ______

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

•

r .

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." "Certificate of Existence." or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

YU JIAN LU, CPA

	Name o	l Person			
Y LU, CPA P.C.					
	Firm/Co	npany			
213 W 351H ST SUITE 800					
	Add	russ			
NEW YORK, NY 10001				2321 OCT 14	
	City/State	and Zip code		8	
loc.Grimaldi@devectioncg.com					יד. יינקרי
E-mail a	ddress: (to be used	for future annual repor	r notification)		
For further information concerning	this matter, please	call:	:	44 :C 11d	ן: נ פוועריי
YU JIAN LU, CPA	3.47 at (11 +	
Name of Person	Area Co	de Daytime Tel	ephone Number		
STREET/COURIER AD Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Su Tallahassee, FL 32303		Registration	Corporations 327		
Enclosed is a check for the followin Please make check payable to: FLORI \$70.00 Filing Fee 11 \$78.7 Certin	DA DEPARTMEN	🗋 \$78.75 Filling Fee &	 5) \$87,50 F Certifica Certified 	te of Stat	us &

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1593. FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

DEVECTION CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

(Enter name of corporation: must include "INCORPORATED." "COMPANY." "CORPORATION." "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co." or "Corp.")

	lable in Florida, enter alternate corpo				
1.3.2 (34114			3. 81-2437667 ed) (FEI number, if applicable) 5 (Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		
(Dat	e of incorporation)	<u> </u>			
·	Date liest transacted	business in Flo	rida, if prior to registration)		-
			F.S., to determine penalty liabilit	iy)	
348 RADISSON	PLACE, OVIEDO, EL 32765				
·	(Pri	incipal office <u>s</u>	treet address)	232	
		rent mailing ad	Idress, if different)	12221 OCT 14	
. Name and stre	<u>et address</u> of Florida registered ag	gent: (P.O. B	ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	יין	
Name:	IOSEPH GRIMLADI			ې بې ۱	•_
)ffice Address:	348 RADISSON PLACE				
	OVIEDO (City)		. Florida <u>32765</u>		
	(City)		(Zip code)		

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10 Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRECTORS

[BChairman	JOSEPH GRIMALDI Name:	ElChairman	Name:	
El Vice Chairman	348 RADISSON PLACE	[]]Vice Chairman	Address.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Director	OVIEDO, FL 32765	EDirector		
LiPresident		DPresident		
ElVice President		El Vice President	··	
Secretary	L11 reasurer	ElSecretary		DTreasurer
(;;Other		Other		í]Other
iflChairman	Name: Sundeep Grimaldi	EChairman	Name:	
Ellineo Chairman	Address: 348 Radisson Place	E Mice Chairman	Address:	· · ·_ ·_ ·_ ·_ ·_ ·_ ·_ ·_ ·_
X Director	Oviedo, FL32765	i]]Director		
illPresident		DPresident		
ElVice President		DVice President		
TiSecretary	[]Treasurer	ElSecretary		[] () easurer
120ther	COther	L10thet		L'Other
DChairman	Name:	DChairman	Name:	1421 OCT
	Address:	Civice Chairman		
Director		Director		
DPresident	·	DPresident		
∐Vice President		El Vice President		
[]]Secretary	Treasurer	FlSecretary		[^] reasurer
ElOther	©Other	[]Other		Clother
	Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attac added to the index when filing your Florida Departmen Signature of Director of	nt of State Annual Re	port 2-mbd	li l
The officer or dire she is aware that fi \$.817.155. F.S.	ctor Signing this document (and who is fisted in number also information submitted in a document to the Departi	41 above) affirms th	nat the facts states ites a third degree	I herein are true and that he or

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Certificate of Status

I, ROSSANA ROSADO, Secretary of State of the State of New York and custodian of the records required by law to be filed in my office, do hereby certify that upon a diligent examination of the records of the Department of State, as of the date and time of this certificate, the following entity information is reflected:

Entity Name: DOS ID Number: Entity Type: Entity Status: Date of Initial Filing with DOS:

Statement Status: Statement Due Date: DEVECTION CONSULTING GROUP, INC 4938125 DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION EXISTING 04/28/2016

PAST DUE DATE 04/30/2018

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, business activity or practices of this entity.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on September 03, 2021 at 12:17 P.M.

7421 OCT 14 PH 3: 44

ROSSANA ROSADO, Secretary of State

Brandon C. Hughan

By Brendan C. Hughes Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Authentication Number: 100000318517 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at http://ccorp.dos.ny.gov